
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3755
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010
BIDS FOR ROAD PROJECTS
Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai;Singh Shri Uma Shanaker

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has invited bids for five new big road projects under the international bidding process;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the status of the said bidding process;

(c) whether any time schedule has been fixed for completion of the said projects; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a) & (b) National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) had invited Request for Qualification (RFQ) for two large size projects as per details enclosed as Annex.

(c) & (d) It is too early to fix the time schedule for completion of these projects.
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